For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, share suspense account

   The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and

(` in lakhs)

Particulars 31st March, 2017 31st March, 2016 1st April, 2015
Net debt

Total equity

Net debt to equity ratio 52% 78% 50%

53//   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS - RECONCILIATIONS
53.1   In terms of Ind AS 101, “First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards” the required reconciliation of equity,

below:

 INDIA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
170

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Energising our future

(a) Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015

(` in lakhs)

Particulars
Notes to

adoption

As at 31st March, 2016 (End of last period
presented under Previous GAAP)

As at 1st April, 2015
(Date of Transition)

previous
GAAP *

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS previous
GAAP *

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 4

Capital work in progress  -   -

Other intangible assets  -   -

Financial assets

1

2

1

Other non-current assets 2

Total non-current assets  185,488.71  215.43  185,704.14  161,468.69  113.05  161,581.74

Current assets

Inventories  -   -

Financial assets

 -   -

 -   -

 -   -

 -   -

2 - - -

2

Other current assets 2 & 3

Total current assets  20,534.76  (203.03)  20,331.73  13,660.59  (275.22)  13,385.37

Regulatory Deferral Debit
Balance

 18,061.13 -  18,061.13  11,026.81 -  11,026.81

Total assets  224,084.60  12.40  224,097.00  186,156.09  (162.17)  185,993.92

Annual Report  2016-17
171

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Financial Statements

(a) Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015 (Contd.)

(` in lakhs)

Particulars
Notes to

adoption

As at 31st March, 2016 (End of last period
presented under Previous GAAP)

As at 1st April, 2015
(Date of Transition)

previous
GAAP *

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS previous
GAAP *

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity share capital  -  -

Other equity 7, 8, 9 & 10

Total equity  106,307.80  1,716.38  108,024.18  103,067.54  1,575.48  104,643.02

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

3

2

2, 5 & 6

Provisions  -   -

Deferred tax liabilities 6

Other non current liability 2

Total non-current liabilities  80,012.65 (1,328.61)  78,684.04  55,534.00 (1,905.93)  53,628.07

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

 -   -

 -   -

2, 3 & 6

Other current liabilities 2

Provisions 7

Current tax liabilities (net)  -   -

Total current liabilities  37,764.15  (375.37)  37,388.78  27,554.55  168.28  27,722.83

Total liabilities  117,776.80 (1,703.98)  116,072.82  83,088.55 (1,737.65)  81,350.90

Total equity and liabilities  224,084.60 12.40  224,097.00  186,156.09 (162.17)  185,993.92

 INDIA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
172

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Energising our future

(` in lakhs)

Particulars time adoption
previous

GAAP *
Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Revenue
Revenue from operations  -
Other income 1 & 2
Total income  57,298.39  737.16  58,035.55
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed - Coal Consumption  -
Energy Purchase  -
Lease Rent  -

2 & 9
Finance costs 2 & 3
Depreciation and amortisation expense
Other expenses 2 & 5
Total expenses  55,263.39  669.93  55,933.32

 2,035.00  67.23  2,102.23
Regulatory income/(expense) (net) -

 4,354.11  67.23  4,421.34

Income tax expense
- Current tax  -
- Deferred tax 7
Total tax expense

Other comprehensive income 9 & 10  -
 3,189.53  140.89  3,330.42

(c) Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015

(` in lakhs)

Particulars
time adoption

31st March, 2016 1st April, 2015

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP
Adjustments:
Financial Instruments taken at amortised cost 2

1
Fair Value of equity instrument through other comprehensive income 1 & 10
Proposed dividend reversed (including Corporate dividend tax) 7

5
Effect of decapitalisation of Borrowing Cost and depreciation 4
Effects of taxes on above 6
Total adjustments
Total equity as per Ind AS  108,024.18  104,643.02

Annual Report  2016-17

[…]

Particulars 31st March, 2017 31st March, 2016

55.5 Capital Management

   For the purpose of the Group’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, share suspense account

   The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and

(` in lakhs)

Particulars 31st March, 2017 31st March, 2016
Net debt

Total equity

Net debt to equity ratio 63% 228% 147%

  FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS - RECONCILIATIONS

56.1  In terms of Ind AS 101, “First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards” the required reconciliation

Annual Report  2016-17

NOTES ON CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Financial Statements

(a)  Reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015
(` in lakhs)

Particulars
Notes to

adoption

presented under previous GAAP)

(Date of Transition)
previous

GAAP * transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS previous
GAAP * transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment

Capital Work in Progress

Other intangible assets 11

Goodwill  -   -

Financial assets

1

2

1

Other non-current assets 2

Total non-current assets  161,253.45  138,994.83  300,248.28  185,795.73  201,758.47  387,554.20

Current assets

Inventories -  -

Financial assets

-  -

-  -

equivalents

2  -

2

Other current assets

Total current assets  17,979.46 4,093.37  22,072.83  35,261.31  (2,681.87)  32,579.44

Regulatory Deferral Debit
Balance

- -

Total assets  190,259.72 143,088.20  333,347.92  239,118.17  199,076.60  438,194.77

 INDIA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

NOTES ON CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Energising our future

(` in lakhs)

Particulars
Notes to

adoption

presented under Previous GAAP)

(Date of Transition)
previous

GAAP * transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS previous
GAAP * transition

to Ind AS

Ind AS

Equity and Liabilities

-  -

Other equity

Total equity  103,080.74  1,624.00  104,704.74  106,376.48  1,832.27  108,208.75

Non-Controlling Interest  1.01  20,091.39  20,092.40  (8.51)  20,479.86  20,471.35

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

3

2

Provisions

Deferred tax liabilities 6

Other non-current Liability 2

Total non-current liabilities  56,077.74  113,451.26  169,529.00  90,146.75  163,566.35  253,713.10

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

 -   -

Other current liabilities 2

Provisions 7

Current tax liabilities

Total current liabilities  31,100.23  7,921.55  39,021.78  42,603.45  13,198.12  55,801.57

Total liabilities  87,177.97  121,372.81  208,550.78  132,750.20  176,764.47  309,514.67

Total equity and liabilities  190,259.72 143,088.20  333,347.92  239,118.17  199,076.60  438,194.77

(a)  Reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015 (Contd.)

Annual Report  2016-17

NOTES ON CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Financial Statements

(b) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the period ended 31 March, 2016
(` in lakhs)

Particulars
time adoption

previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue
Revenue from operations 11
Other income
Total income  71,910.66  1,869.37  73,780.03
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed - Coal Consumption  -

 -
Lease Rent  -

Finance costs
Depreciation and amortisation expense
Other expenses
Total expenses  69,776.48  1,667.62  71,444.10

 2,134.18  201.75  2,335.93
 -

 4,453.29  201.75  4,655.04

Tax expense
- Current tax
- Income tax for earlier year  -
- Deferred tax 7

Other comprehensive income  -
Total comprehensive income

Owners of the Company
Non-Controlling Interest

 INDIA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

NOTES ON CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Energising our future

(c ) Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March, 2016 and 1 April, 2015
(` in lakhs)

Particulars
time adoption

31st March, 2016

Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP
Adjustments:
Financial Instruments taken at amortised cost 2

1
Fair Value of equity instrument through other comprehensive income